Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 11/26/2025
Brooke County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail

Road Closure

Hancock County HQ/Shop

Y

2

Market Street Bridge

0.00

Worked Limits

0.35

continuous

continuous

Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
inspection/evaluation

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Lane Closure

Marshall County HQ/Shop

County Road

Worked Limits

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

11/29/25. Portions closed beginning at 5:30 PM for the City of
Weirton's Christmas Parade.

Activity Description

Canopy Clearing

Flagging
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways

Route Type

us
010)

Route Number

Route Name

US 250
Proctor Creek Road

1.15
13.82
0.00

5.00
14.08
4.20

Middle Grave Creek Road

StartTime EndTime
7:30 AM 4:00 PM
7:30 AM 4:00 PM
7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Detail

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Ohio County HQ/Shop

Co

MNS

495

1089

Energy Highway

Markey Hill Road

Elm Ave

Ash Avenue

18.86

5.82

0.26

Worked Limits

18.55

5.82

0.48

8:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

11/17/25-11/26/25. Alternating lane closures for patching.

12/3/25-12/10/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line replacement.

10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.

10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

StartTime

EndTime

Detail



Brush Control -- Machine CcO 4 Clearview Avenue 0.00 4.26 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Install Pipe Culverts (0]0] 41/4 Sample Road 0.00 2.32 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Canopy Clearing Cco 39/6 Wildlife Road 0.00 4.72 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
) 12/2/25-December 2026. Washington Avenue Bridge closed for
Road Closure FANS 8260 Washington Avenue 0.56 0.60 7:30 AM 3:00 PM .
bridge replacement.
. 11/19/25-early December 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure CO 39/6 Wildlife Road 3.03 4.72 7:30 AM 3:00 PM .
canopy clearing.
Road Closure CO 15 Warden Run Road 3.08 3.09 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 11/6/25-late November 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure CoO 29 Dixon Run Road 1.09 1.11 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 10/28/25-11/28/25. Portion closed for slip repair.
. . . 1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Lane Closure us 40 National Road 2.24 2.90 continuous continuous . )
Valley Grove Bridge Project
Lane Closure us 40 National Road 12.75 12.76 | continuous continuous 1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement
Construction Projects
. . . 1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Lane Closure us 40 National Road 12.75 12.76 | continuous continuous . )
Valley Grove Bridge Project
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Tyler County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine CO 24/2 Gold Ring Road 0.00 1.64 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Stabilization -- Roadway Cco 14 Middle Island Creek Road 0.00 2.89 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Road Closure CcoO 4 Smith Ridge Road 0.00 1.56 7:00 AM 7:00 PM 12/1/25-mid December 2025. Road closed for tree clearing.
. 11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure CO 26 Bridgeway Run Road 0.00 2.42 7:00 AM 7:00 PM ] . .
fiber optic installation.
11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure CO 24 Sellers Road 0.00 3.60 7:00 AM 7:00 PM ] . .
fiber optic installation.
. 11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure CO 10 Adonis Road 0.00 6.55 7:00 AM 7:00 PM ] . .
fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure CO 4 Smith Ridge Road 0.85 0.85 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 11/19/25-late December 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
. 11/15/25-late November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for
Lane Closure Y 18 Tyler Highway 0.00 10.36 7:00 AM 5:00 PM paving
Road Closure CoO 44 Tyler Wetzel Ridge Road 0.00 5.69 7:00 AM 4:30 PM 11/10/25-late November 2025. Road closed for slip repair.
L 11/5/25-late November 2025. Portion closed 24 hours daily for slip
Road Closure CO 4 Smith Ridge Road 0.70 0.70 7:00 AM 7:00 AM repair
. 11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure CO 1 Oil Ridge Road 6.25 6.60 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure CO 18/2 Badger Run Road 0.00 3.69 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

installation.



Bridge

Wetzel County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Canopy Clearing (0]0) 3 Doolin Run Road 9.00 7.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine CcO 48 Eight Mile Road 0.00 2.29 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine wv 7 Mountaineer Highway 35.00 37.19 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway CcoO 24 Fairview Ridge Road 0.80 4.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles wv 20 Wallace Pike 9.64 9.54 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure
Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

I-70 Section One HQ/Shop

Co

Co

Co

Co

Co

Co

Co

us

Co

Co

1/2

1/14

a/7

250

250/8

Barker Run Road

Mountaineer Highway

Huff Ridge Road

Buffalo Run Road
Blake Ridge Road

Hawkey Hill Road

Wallace Pike

Low Gap Run Road

Mountaineer Highway

Pennsylvania Avenue

Sugar Run Road

US 250

Lemley Ridge Road

Pettits Flat Road

3.00

19.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Worked Limits

3.69

23.00

1.10

0.13

3.67

1.92

20.00

10.55

37.19

3.53

4.56

11.00

2.22

0.25

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

11/26/25-late March 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.

11/26/25-late March 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
installation.

11/18/25-early December 2025. Portion closed for a slip repair.

11/18/25-mid December 2025. Portion closed for culvert pipe
replacement.
11/17/25-early December 2025. Closed for slip repair.

11/17/25-early January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas
line installation.

11/14/25-early January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas
line installation.

11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.
11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail



Patching of Bituminous Pavements I 70 170 7.00 5.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 70 170 7.00 5.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM




