Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 11/26/2025

Daity Houd Heport			ricporting Dute.	11/20/2020				
Brooke County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	СО	14	St Johns Road	0.50	0.30	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Road Closure	wv	2	Market Street Bridge	0.00	0.35	continuous	continuous	Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for inspection/evaluation
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hancock County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance			***************************************					
Minor Drainage Structures	WV	2	County Road	0.00	21.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge		_	County House	0.00		71007		
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Lane Closure	WV	2	County Road	0.00	1.49	5:30 PM	5:30 PM	11/29/25. Portions closed beginning at 5:30 PM for the City of Weirton's Christmas Parade.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Marshall County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Canopy Clearing	СО	34	Middle Grave Creek Road	1.15	5.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Flagging	US	250	US 250	13.82	14.08	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadways	СО	89	Proctor Creek Road	0.00	4.20	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Steel Piling Installation	US	250	US 250	13.89	13.98	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Lane Closure
Closures								
Lane Closure	WV	2	Energy Highway	18.86	18.55	8:00 AM	4:00 PM	11/17/25-11/26/25. Alternating lane closures for patching.
Lane Closure	СО	10	Markey Hill Road	5.82	5.82	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	12/3/25-12/10/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line replacement.
Road Closure	MNS	495	Elm Ave	0.26	0.48	7:30 AM	5:30 PM	10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
Road Closure	MNS	1089	Ash Avenue	0.05	0.16	7:30 AM	5:30 PM	10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Ohio County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	7.							

Brush Control Machine	00	4	Cleanian Avenue	0.00	4.26	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Install Pipe Culverts	CO	41/4	Clearview Avenue		2.32	7:30 AM 7:30 AM	4:00 PM 4:00 PM	
Canopy Clearing	co	39/6	Sample Road Wildlife Road	0.00	4.72	7:30 AM	4:00 PM 4:00 PM	
Bridge	CO	39/0	witatile Road	0.00	4.72	7.30 AI4	4.00 FM	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Road Closure	FANS	8260	Washington Avenue	0.56	0.60	7:30 AM	3:00 PM	12/2/25-December 2026. Washington Avenue Bridge closed for bridge replacement.
Lane Closure	со	39/6	Wildlife Road	3.03	4.72	7:30 AM	3:00 PM	11/19/25-early December 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for canopy clearing.
Road Closure	CO	15	Warden Run Road	3.08	3.09	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/6/25-late November 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	CO	29	Dixon Run Road	1.09	1.11	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/28/25-11/28/25. Portion closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	2.24	2.90	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement. Valley Grove Bridge Project
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement
Construction Projects								
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement. Valley Grove Bridge Project
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Tyler County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Brush Control Machine	CO	24/2	Gold Ring Road	0.00	1.64	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	CO	14	Middle Island Creek Road	0.00	2.89	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Road Closure	CO	4	Smith Ridge Road	0.00	1.56	7:00 AM	7:00 PM	12/1/25-mid December 2025. Road closed for tree clearing.
Lane Closure	CO	26	Bridgeway Run Road	0.00	2.42	7:00 AM	7:00 PM	11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	со	24	Sellers Road	0.00	3.60	7:00 AM	7:00 PM	11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	CO	10	Adonis Road	0.00	6.55	7:00 AM	7:00 PM	11/20/25-early February 2026. Portions restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	4	Smith Ridge Road	0.85	0.85	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/19/25-late December 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure	WV	18	Tyler Highway	0.00	10.36	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/15/25-late November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for paving.
Road Closure	CO	44	Tyler Wetzel Ridge Road	0.00	5.69	7:00 AM	4:30 PM	11/10/25-late November 2025. Road closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	со	4	Smith Ridge Road	0.70	0.70	7:00 AM	7:00 AM	11/5/25-late November 2025. Portion closed 24 hours daily for slip repair.
Lane Closure	со	1	Oil Ridge Road	6.25	6.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
								เกรียนเสนิงก.

Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Wetzel County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	7.							
Canopy Clearing	CO	3	Doolin Run Road	9.00	7.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control Machine	CO	48	Eight Mile Road	0.00	2.29	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Brush Control Machine	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	35.00	37.19	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	CO	24	Fairview Ridge Road	0.80	4.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles	WV	20	Wallace Pike	9.64	9.54	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Install Pipe Culverts	CO	82	Buffalo Run Road	0.00	0.13	7:30 AM	5:00 PM	Road Closure
Closures								
Lane Closure	CO	17	Barker Run Road	3.00	3.69	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/26/25-late March 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	19.41	23.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/26/25-late March 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Road Closure	СО	1/2	Huff Ridge Road	0.00	1.10	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/18/25-early December 2025. Portion closed for a slip repair.
Road Closure	СО	82	Buffalo Run Road	0.00	0.13	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/18/25-mid December 2025. Portion closed for culvert pipe replacement.
Road Closure	СО	1/14	Blake Ridge Road	0.00	3.67	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/17/25-early December 2025. Closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure	СО	4/7	Hawkey Hill Road	0.00	1.92	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/17/25-early January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	WV	20	Wallace Pike	16.00	20.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/14/25-early January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	CO	8	Low Gap Run Road	0.00	10.55	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	20.00	37.19	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	WV	69	Pennsylvania Avenue	0.00	3.53	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	9	Sugar Run Road	0.00	4.56	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	0.00	11.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	10	Lemley Ridge Road	0.00	2.22	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	250/8	Pettits Flat Road	0.00	0.25	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-70 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								

Patching of Bituminous Pavements	I	70	170	7.00	5.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	70	170	7.00	5.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								